Price ($/Bbl) $15.16 $12.51 �� $13.83 � -

Natural Gas

Swaps

Volumes (Bcf) ������ -

Price ($/Mcf) ������ -

Collars

Volumes (Bcf) 1.71 1.71 1.72 1.72 6.86 0.94 1.01

Call Price ($/Mcf) $6.71 $6.71 $6.71 $6.71 $6.71 $7.78 $8.55

Put Price ($/Mcf) $3.78 $3.78 $3.78 $3.78 $3.78 $4.00 $4.00

� As of 2/26/2013

126 � Hedge positions include contracts that have been novated to or the benefit of which have been conveyed to SandRidge sponsored royalty trusts

� SandRidge has 0.2 MMBbls of oil collars in 2013 at an average ceiling price of $102.50 and an average floor price of $80

Edgar Filing: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC - Form DEFA14A

142

Net Asset Value � Pro Forma 2012 Year End

(in millions) 2012A

PV-10 $4,311

Resources $15,758

Projected Asset Value $20,069

Less: Net Debt (a) $1,469

Net Asset Value $18,600

Fully-Diluted Shares Outstanding 582

Net Asset Value per Share $31.98

127 a) Pro Forma for proceeds from the Permian divestiture, after debt reduction

Edgar Filing: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC - Form DEFA14A

143

Capitalization & Credit Ratio Progression

$ in millions

December 31, 2010 December 31, 2011 December 31, 2012 Pro Forma Adjustments P.F. December 31, 2012

Capitalization

Cash & Cash Equivalents $6 $208 $310 $1,415 $1,725

Debt

Current Maturities of LT Debt $7 $1 $0 $0 $0

Senior Credit Facility 340 0 0 0 0

Senior Notes 2,546 2,798 4,301 (1,107) 3,194

Other 16 15 0 0 0

Total $2,909 $2,814 $4,301 ($1,107) $3,194

Equity $1,536 $1,626 $2,369 NA $2,368

Noncontrolling interest 11 923 1,494 0 1,494

Total Book Capitalization $4,456 $5,363 $8,163 ($1,107) $7,056

Credit Statistics

Net Debt $2,903 $2,606 $3,991 ($2,522) $1,469

Pro Forma LTM Adjusted EBITDA(a) $733 $629 $1,183 ($436) $748

Leverage(b) 3.8x 4.3x 3.4x � 2.0x

Adjusted EBITDA / Interest(c) 3.2x 2.8x 3.4x � 3.0x

Net Debt / Proved Reserves ($/Boe) $5.32 $5.54 $7.05 � $4.00

Net Debt / Proved Developed Reserves ($/Boe) $13.04 $11.31 $12.48 � $7.01

Net Debt / Daily Production(d) $46.55 $39.30 $37.37 � $17.51

Net Debt / Total Capitalization 65% 49% 49% � 21%

� Contains Non-GAAP financial measures. Please see our website for reconciliations

4Q10 is Pro Forma for the Arena Acquisition. 4Q11 is Pro Forma for the East Texas divestiture . 4Q12 is Pro Forma for the Tertiary sale and the Dynamic and